508304192 12/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8351385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PPG INDUSTRIES INC	11/10/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.W.	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12545441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)252-2779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (630) 252-2137

Email: Confirmatory.License@science.doe.gov

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY L HARNEY **Address Line 1:** 9800 S. CASS AVE

Address Line 2: IPLD

Address Line 4: LEMONT, ILLINOIS 60439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12/545,441 PSL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA S LEON
SIGNATURE:	/PAULA S LEON/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=12-545,441#page1.tif

PATENT 508304192 REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0297

Patent Docket Number: 07-0001-00 Invention Report Number: 9999170-07-0001

License to the United States Government

Generated on 11/10/2023 with iEdison

Sign a	and submit the executed document to to	he appropriate func	ling agency (e.g. upload in iEc	lison).		
Title	of Invention: MULTI-LAYER ELECT	RODE FOR HIG	H CONTRAST ELECTRO	CHROMIC DE	VICES	
Inven	tor(s): IRINA SCHWENDEMAN, RC	DNALD AMBROSE	, JULIE KNOWLES, MAR	Y ANN EUHRY	/, Trina	<u>G</u> .
Schw	endeman, James J. Finley,	Adam D. Polc	yn, Cheri M. Boykin			
U.S.	Filing/Issue Date: 08/21/2009					
Pater	nt or Application Serial No.: 12/545	5,441				
Gran	/Contract Number(s): DE-FC26-0	6NT42763				
Forei	gn Applications filed/intended in (co	ountries):			************************	**********
at 37	rvention identified above is a Subjective CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or I fied grant or contract award from	FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are inc	cluded among	the terms	-
2. / The	The nonexclusive, nontransferable Inited States the invention description of the continuations in part, and in any and all other rights acquired by the Government that are applicable to the Government is hereby granted are cation.	ibed in any pated all patents and rernment by reas award.	nt application and in any re-issues granted thereon t on of the above identified o	and all division hroughout the grant/contract of	ons, contine world; and award and	uations, and
Sign	ed this 10	day of Nove	ember		20 23	**************************************
	Gina Terrago (Institutional Business Official)		Mina Denag (Signature)	O es		
Title	Program Manager					
For	PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.					
At	(Grantee/Contractor Organization 4325 Rosanna Drive					
	Building E					
	(Business Address)					
	Allison Park PA 15101					

PATENT REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 12/27/2023

(City/State/Zipcode)